

Present :- Shri Sukhdev Singh, Additional Public Prosecutor for the State
Shri Jashandeep Singh Hundal, Advocate, counsel for accused/
applicant

ASI Jagmohan Singh has made a statement that in pursuance of
directions issued by this court, accused/applicant has joined the
investigation. His custodial interrogation is no more required.

Arguments heard. Vide my separate order of even date, the present
bail application stands allowed. File be consigned to the record room.

Pronounced.
01.10.2024.
(Jagjit Singh Panesar, Stenographer -I)

(Harjeet Singh)
Additional Sessions Judge,
Moga. (***UID No.PB0131***)