

State Vs. Anil etc.

Present: Sh. Rohit, Ld. PP for the State, assisted by Sh. Pardeep Malhan, Advocate for complainant/victim.
Sh. B.B Verma, learned counsel for accused Anil Aggarwal, Abhishek Aggarwal and Mitesh Aggarwal.

Notice issued to accused received back unserved. Let, fresh notice to accused be issued to **19.07.2025**.

Date of order: 02.07.2025

Luxmi , Stenographer Gr.III

(Meenu),
ACJM-cum-Civil Judge
(Sr. Divn.)/Jhajjar.
UID No.HR-0318