

State Vs. Anil etc.

Present: Sh. Rohit, Ld. PP for the State, assisted by proxy Sh. Karambir Sehrawat, Advocate for Sh. Pardeep Malhan, Advocate for complainant/victim.
Sh. B.B Verma, learned counsel for accused Anil Aggarwal, Abhishek Aggarwal and Mitesh Aggarwal.

In pursuance of notice, an application for regular bail filed on behalf of accused Abhishek and Mithesh. Accused vide his separate statement of even date stated that they are unable to given surety today and they will produced the surety on the next date of hearing. Their statement in this regard recorded separately. Therefore, they are admitted to bail on furnishing fresh bail bonds in the sum of Rs. 1,00,000/- each with one surety in the like amount. Requisite personal bonds furnished, accepted and attested. Accused be released from custody, if not required in any other case. Now, the case is adjourned to **13.08.2025**, for arguments on charge as well as for furnishing surety bonds.

Date of order: 19.07.2025

Luxmi , Stenographer Gr.III

(Meenu),
ACJM-cum-Civil Judge
(Sr. Divn.)/Jhajjar.
UID No.HR-0318