

State Vs. Anil etc.

Present: Ld. PP for the State, assisted by Sh. Vikas Rao, Advocate for complainant/victim.
Sh. B.B Verma, learned counsel for accused Anil Aggarwal.
Accused Abhishek Aggarwal and Mitesh Aggarwal with Sh. B.B Verma, Advocate.

An application u/s 173 (8) Cr.P.C/193 (9) of BNSS for giving direction to the Investigating Agency for further investigation. Let notice to concerned IO be issued for filing reply to above said application.

Reply to the application for permanent exemption of accused persons Anil Aggarwal, Abhishek Aggarwal and Mitesh Aggarwal filed. Copy supplied.

Now, the case is adjourned to **11.09.2025**, for filing reply to above said applications as well as for consideration on the above-discussed application.

Notice to remaining accused Anil be issued for the date fixed.

Date of order: 26.08.2025

Mehak , Stenographer Gr. III

(Meenu),
ACJM-cum-Civil Judge
(Sr. Divn.)/Jhajjar.
UID No.HR-0318